
 

Health and Safety Management College   |   hsmcollege.ca   |   info@hsmcollege.ca   |   1-877-905-2040 

 
Canadian Fire Alarm Technology Program 

Fee Schedule - Spring 2025 

Course Subject Tuition Books 
1 *The Canadian Fire Alarm System – An Overview $650 $240 
2 Verbal and Written Communication $650 $90 
3 Basic Electricity $650 $90 
4 Life Safety System Electronics $650 $90 
5 *The Canadian Fire Alarm System – Application $650 * 

Subtotal $3,250.00 $510.00 
Tax:  13% Tuition (ON), 5% on Books $422.50 $25.50 

Total Fees (CAD) $4,208.00 
 

Optional Administrative Fees  
Advanced Standing Processing Fee (non CFAA documents)  $56.50 
Admissions Testing Fee for Adult Academic Skills  $169.50 
Final Exam Re-take (no HST)  $55 
Reading & Arithmetic Index (RAI) Test $169.50 
Returned Cheque  $25 
Transcript Replacement $25  $28.25 
Unreturned Legislative Resource Book (no HST)  $85 

 

 

Important Information 

• *Course 1 and Course 5 are mandatory courses, and ONE book is used for both courses. 
• Additional costs may include administrative fees detailed in the contract 
• Vocational Students:  

o A deposit of 20% of your fees (up to a maximum of $500) is required. We will confirm the exact 
deposit amount after processing your registration. 
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o The remaining balance (total course cost minus the deposit) is split into equal parts based on the 
number of courses. For example, for the CFATP course, one-fifth of the remaining balance 
(including taxes and textbooks) is due on the FIRST DAY of each class. 

• Non-Vocational Students: 
o You may qualify for exemptions depending on the governing regulations and training standards 

under Ontario’s Fire Code, the Electrical Safety Code, and other relevant legislation like Ontario 
Regulation 213/91. For Details contact Canadian Fire Alarm Association (CFAA).  

• Withdrawals and Refunds: 
o Withdrawal requires written notice to Health and Safety Management College, and the contract 

terminates when notice is received. 
o Withdrawals within 15 business days of signing the contract qualify for a refund minus the deposit.  
o Refunds for termination due to insufficient enrolment, expulsion, or missing the first 14 days of 

classes are calculated as outlined in the contract. 
o Refer to the Vocational Contract for more details. 
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